LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

PROSTITUTION CONTROL AND OTHER MATTERS AMENDMENT BILL 2008

(Amendments and New Clause to be proposed in Committee by Mr MADDEN)

- 1. Clause 1, page 2, line 14, omit "purposes." and insert "purposes; and".
- 2. Clause 1, page 2, after line 14 insert—
 - "(c) to amend the **Energy Legislation Amendment (Retail Competition and Other Matters) Act 2008** to make a minor change relating to the commencement of that Act.".
- 3. Heading to Part 3, omit "SECOND-HAND DEALERS AND PAWNBROKERS ACT 1989" and insert "OTHER ACTS".

NEW CLAUSE

- 4. Insert the following New Clause to follow clause 21—
 - 'AA Amendment of Energy Legislation Amendment (Retail Competition and Other Matters) Act 2008

In section 2(2) of the **Energy Legislation Amendment (Retail Competition and Other Matters) Act 2008**, for "1 January 2009" **substitute** "30 December 2008".'.

AMENDMENT OF LONG TITLE

5. Long title, omit "and the **Second-Hand Dealers and Pawnbrokers Act 1989**" and insert ", the **Second-Hand Dealers and Pawnbrokers Act 1989** and the **Energy Legislation Amendment (Retail Competition and Other Matters) Act 2008**".